Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration
certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Darpan ID : AP/2018/0189057

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Home Affairs,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)
Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate
New Delhi - 110002

2.

Form FC-4
[See rule 17]

(a) Name and address of person/association: Padala Charitable Trust

1-344 Rajivnagar 2 Rayudupalem Kakinada,Kakinada,533005

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2024

(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 010170337 24/10/2017

Details of receipt of foreign contribution :

(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 3514093.00
(b) Income During the year*:
(i) Interest: 0.00

(ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No

Name and location of project/activity

activity

Year of commencement of the project/

Income during the year (Rs.)

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 10473901.00
(i) as transfer from a local source: 0.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 13987994.00

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

SI.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individual | Purposes for Specificactivity/ |Amount Rs
which received |project
(social, cultural,
educational,
economic,
religious)
@ 1@ ©)] ©)] (6) )
1 INNOSOFT Institutional Educational Flexible Budgetas | 821254.00
CORPORATION Unrestricted fund

mostly for
Organizational
Development, Staff
Trainings etc
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SI.No |Name of donors Institutional/Individual | Purposes for which |Specific activity/ | Amount Rs
received project
(social,cultural,
educational,
economic, religious)
2 EMPOWER SVCT | Institutional Educational Awareness 135729.00
Sessions in
Schools, Students
Support
3 OTHER Individual Educational Individual Donors - | 166218.00
DONATIONS anonymous
4 RACANA INC Institutional Educational Students Support 121290.00
for Scholarships,
Medical Needs,
School Supplies,
Cloths etc
5 BENEVITY Institutional Educational Scholarships, 1825592.00
ONLINE GIVING Schools Support,
FOUNDATION Construction Work
in Schools, Cloths
Purchase to
students etc
6 TANA Institutional Educational Support to 3749838.00
FOUNDATION Students,
USA Scholarships,
Medical Aid, Food
and
Accommodation
etc.
7 EDUCATE Institutional Educational Supports to 3653980.00
FORWARD Students for
CHARITY Scholarships,
Medical Aid etc
(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations
received:
SI.No Purpose Amount
1 Educational 10473901.00
3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:
(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)
Sl. No. Name of |Address/L |Previous Balance Receipt during the year |Utilised Balance
project/acti |ocation
vity
In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind In cash In Kind
@) @ ©) @) ®) (6) @ ®) ©) (10) (1)
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1

Supportto
Students

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

3597739.5
0

0.00

3597739.5
0

0.00

0.00

0.00

Salaries
and
Honorariu
m

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

3530560.5
0

0.00

3530560.5
0

0.00

0.00

0.00

Publicatio
n Charges

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

348429.00

0.00

348429.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Constructi
on Of
Bathroom
s for under
privileged
at

ravinutala
village

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

326700.00

0.00

326700.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Transport
Charges

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

238751.00

0.00

238751.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Staff
Health
Insurance

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

224075.00

0.00

224075.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Constructi
on Works
in APRS
Tuni

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

190080.00

0.00

190080.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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8

Meeting
Expenses

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

122990.00

0.00

122990.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Miscellan
eous
Expenses

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

111132.00

0.00

111132.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10

Photograp
hy and
Videograp
hy

expenses

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

139368.00

0.00

139368.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

11

Printing
and
Stationery

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

707157.00

0.00

707157.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12

Repairs
and
Maintenan
ce

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

98993.00

0.00

98993.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13

Subscripti
ons

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

61188.00

0.00

61188.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14

Telephone
Charges

1-344,
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

0.00

0.00

41000.00

0.00

41000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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15 Income 1-344, 0.00 0.00 25752.00 | 0.00
Tax Audit | Rajiv
Fee Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

25752.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16 TDS Paid | 1-344, 0.00 0.00 23560.00 | 0.00
Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

23560.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17 Bank 1-344, 0.00 0.00 19450.00 | 0.00
Charges | Rajiv

Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

19450.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18 Supportto | 1-344, 0.00 0.00 4240.00 0.00
Women Rajiv
Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

4240.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

19 Interest on | 1-344, 0.00 0.00 1056.00 0.00
TDS Late | Rajiv
payment | Nagar 2,
near CTC
Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

1056.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20 Purchase - | 1-344, 0.00 0.00 103400.00 | 0.00
Of Rajiv
Motorcycl | Nagar 2,
e Hero near CTC
Glamour | Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

103400.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

21 Purchase | 1-344, 0.00 0.00 62539.00 | 0.00
OF Rajiv

Laptop Nagar 2,
Lenovo near CTC
Ideapad Church,
Rayudupal
em East
Godavari
Andhra
Pradesh53
3005

62539.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 9978160.0 | 0.00
0

9978160.0
0

0.00

0.00

0.00
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(i) Utilisation** for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 9360096.00

(if) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)
:618064.00

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):9978160.00

** 1t is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign
Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that
the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:

(A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.

(B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or

(C) the public interest; or

(D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or

(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or

(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No.

Name of project/activity Details of fresh assets Objective of Cost of fresh assets
acquiring fresh (InRs.)
assets
(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):
SI. No. | Description of the assets Value ason Value of assets Value of assets Value as per the
beginning of the acquired during disposed during balance sheet at
Financial Year (in | the Financial Year | the Financial Year | the end of the
Rs.) (inRs.) (inRs.) Financial Year (in
Rs.)
() @ ©) (4) ®) (6)
i Purchase Of Motorcycle (Hero 0.00 103400.00 0.00 103400.00
Glamour)
i Purchase OF Laptop (Lenovo ldeapad) | 0.00 62539.00 0.00 62539.00
(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):
SI. No. | Description of immovable Size Location Value as per the
asset(Land/buidings etc.) (Complete balance sheet(in
Address) Rs.)
() @ ©) (4) ©)
i NONE NONE NONE 0.00
Total 0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No.

Name of the person/association

Date

Purpose

Amount

@)

)

®)

@

©)

(d) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 9978160.00

4eora AD RS RO U seceon BG NGO NI UAIO 004 s been Subried on 2812004
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration
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(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No. Details Total(in Rs.)
@) Opening Balance Of FD 0.00
(b) FD made during the year 0.00
(c) Less: realisation of previous FD 0.00
d Closing balance of FD 0.00
(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):
(a) Cash in hand: 4719.00
(b) in FC designated bank account: 947935.00
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 3057180.00
(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 4009834.00
Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 1
6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:
SI. No. | Location of land and building | Year of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation
() @ ®) 4) ®)

() (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account number | Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account
1) ) 3). (4) (5) (6) (7)
STATEBANK | 11Sansad Marg, | 011-23374392 fcra.00691@sbi.c | SBIN0O000691 XXXXXXX2851 | 26/03/2021
OF INDIA New Delhi 110 0.in

001

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year

ending)
Name of the Bank | Branch Phone No. e-mail IFSC Code Account Number | Date of Opening
Address(with Pin Account
code)
(1) ) ©) @) () (6) ()

STATE BANK OF
INDIA

SARPAVARAM
JN.,KAKINADA,T
EH.KAKINADA,5
33005 EAST
GODAVARI
ANDHRA
PRADESH

0884-2385525

sbi.04607 @sbi.co.i
n

SBIN0004607

36883484057

15/05/2017

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Branch Address( | Phone No. E-mail IFSC Code Account No Date of Opening
Bank With pincode) Account

@ @ 3. ) ®) (6) ™
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Name of the
Bank

Branch Address(
With pincode)

Phone No.

E-mail

IFSC Code

Account No

Date of Opening
Account

YES BANK LTD

GR. FLOOR,
2/27/14-2,
KOPPANA
COMPLEX,
GOKULA
STREET, SRI
NAGAR,
KAKINADA
533003 EAST
GODAVARI
ANDHRA
PRADESH,
KAKINADA,
Andhra Pradesh,
East Godavari

9290149424

dlteambsdkakina
da@yesbank.in

YESB0001046

XXXXXXXXX
XX0040

04/05/2018

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

SARPAVARAM
JN.,KAKINADA
,TEH.KAKINAD
A,533005 EAST
GODAVARI
ANDHRA
PRADESH,
KAKINADA,
Andhra Pradesh,
East Godavari

0884-2385525

sbi.04607@sbi.c
0.in

SBIN0004607

XXXXXXX0039

30/04/2020

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

SARPAVARAM
JN.,KAKINADA
,TEH.KAKINAD
A,533005 EAST
GODAVARI
ANDHRA
PRADESH,
KAKINADA,
Andhra Pradesh,
East Godavari

0884-2385525

sbi.04607@sbi.c
0.in

SBINQ004607

XXXXXXX5884

02/07/2021

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

SARPAVARAM
IN.,KAKINADA
,TEH.KAKINAD
A,533005 EAST
GODAVARI
ANDHRA
PRADESH,
KAKINADA,
Andhra Pradesh,
East Godavari

0884-2385525

sbi.04607@sbi.c
o.in

SBIN0004607

XXXXXXX0294

29/04/2024

8 *Whether during the period under report:

0)
(i)

(iii)
(iv)

V)
(vi)

(vii)
(viii)
(ix)
()

(xi)
(xii)

any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No

any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered

association?

No

any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the  No
law of the land?

any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the No
name of Association?

any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?

No

the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than ~ No
the designated FCRA receipt Account?

the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the ~ No
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?

the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity No
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?

the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the No
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?

the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 No
per cent of the foreign contribution received?

any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?

No

sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in ~ No
FCRA Account?

®HRA Amel Reurs o A MR PLPFESH S ASDAPNATAAEAT ATV AT H YR RFCRA Adar? No
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(xiv) any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being No
managed/financially supported by the Association?
(xv) the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India? No

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in ‘yes', brief details must be provided.

Declaration

1/We MAJJI SATY A PRAKASH hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct
| also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the
foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the
Central Government.

1

g ol B

]

MAJJI SATYA PRAKASH
[Name of the Chief Functionary
(President)

(Seal of the Association)
T2y, PADALA (HARITABLE TRUST(PCT)
#

e

Rajiv Nagar-2,
Rayudupalem, KAKINADA,
¥ Cell. 76800 83399

Kakinada Dist., A.P. - 533 005.
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