# Form FC-4 [See rule 17]

Darpan ID : AP/2018/0189057

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2024

- (a) Name and address of person/association: Padala Charitable Trust
   1-344 Rajivnagar 2 Rayudupalem Kakinada, Kakinada, 533005
  - (b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 010170337 24/10/2017
- 2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution:
  - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
    - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 3514093.00
    - (b) Income During the year\*:
      - (i) Interest: 0.00
      - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No	Name and location of project/activity	Year of commencement of the project /	Income during the year (Rs.)
		activity	

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 10473901.00

(ii) as transfer from a local source: 0.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 13987994.00

\*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution, e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individual	Purposes for which received (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious)	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
1	(2) INNOSOFT CORPORATION	(3) Institutional	(5) Educational	(6) Flexible Budget as Unrestricted fund mostly for Organizational Development, Staff Trainings etc	(7) 821254.00

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individual	Purposes for which received (social,cultural, educational, economic, religious)	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
2	EMPOWER SVCT	Institutional	Educational	Awareness Sessions in Schools, Students Support	135729.00
3	OTHER DONATIONS	Individual	Educational	Individual Donors - anonymous	166218.00
4	RACANA INC	Institutional	Educational	Students Support for Scholarships, Medical Needs, School Supplies, Cloths etc	121290.00
5	BENEVITY ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION	Institutional	Educational	Scholarships, Schools Support, Construction Work in Schools, Cloths Purchase to students etc	1825592.00
6	TANA FOUNDATION USA	Institutional	Educational	Support to Students, Scholarships, Medical Aid, Food and Accommodation etc.	3749838.00
7	EDUCATE FORWARD CHARITY	Institutional	Educational	Supports to Students for Scholarships, Medical Aid etc	3653980.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations received:

Sl.No	Purpose	Amount
1	Educational	10473901.00

## 3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

21.10.	Name of project/acti vity		Previous Ba	lance	Receipt duri	ing the year	Utilised		Balance	
			In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)

1	Support to Students	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	3597739.5 0	0.00	3597739.5 0	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Salaries and Honorariu m	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	3530560.5 0	0.00	3530560.5 0	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Publicatio n Charges	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	348429.00	0.00	348429.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Constructi on Of Bathroom s for under privileged at ravinutala village	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	326700.00	0.00	326700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Transport Charges	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	238751.00	0.00	238751.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Staff Health Insurance	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	224075.00	0.00	224075.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Constructi on Works in APRS Tuni	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	190080.00	0.00	190080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

8	Meeting Expenses	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	122990.00	0.00	122990.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Miscellan eous Expenses	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	111132.00	0.00	111132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Photograp hy and Videograp hy expenses	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	139368.00	0.00	139368.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Printing and Stationery	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	707157.00	0.00	707157.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Repairs and Maintenan ce	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	98993.00	0.00	98993.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Subscripti ons	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	61188.00	0.00	61188.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Telephone Charges	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	41000.00	0.00	41000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

15	Income Tax Audit Fee	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005		0.00	25752.00	0.00	25752.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	TDS Paid	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	23560.00	0.00	23560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Bank Charges	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	19450.00	0.00	19450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	Support to Women	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	4240.00	0.00	4240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	Interest on TDS Late payment	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	1056.00	0.00	1056.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	Purchase Of Motorcycl e Hero Glamour	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005	0.00	0.00	103400.00	0.00	103400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	Purchase OF Laptop Lenovo Ideapad	1-344, Rajiv Nagar 2, near CTC Church, Rayudupal em East Godavari Andhra Pradesh53 3005		0.00	62539.00	0.00	62539.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total			0.00	0.00	9978160.0 0		9978160.0 0	0.00	0.00	0.00
FCRA Anni	al Returns fo	or the financia	al vear 2023-	2024 has be		on 28/12/20		l .	- Р	age 5 of 9

- (i) Utilisation\*\* for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 9360096.00
- (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.)

:618064.00

- (iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):9978160.00
- \*\* It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the acceptance of foreign contribution is not likely to affect prejudicially:
  - (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
  - (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or
  - (C) the public interest; or
  - (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
  - (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
  - (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.
  - (b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Sl. No.	Name of project/activity	Details of fresh assets	Objective of	Cost of fresh assets
			acquiring fresh	(In Rs.)
			assets	

### (ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of the assets	Value as on beginning of the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets acquired during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value of assets disposed during the Financial Year (in Rs.)	Value as per the balance sheet at the end of the Financial Year (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
i	Purchase Of Motorcycle (Hero Glamour)	0.00	103400.00	0.00	103400.00
ii	Purchase OF Laptop (Lenovo Ideapad)	0.00	62539.00	0.00	62539.00

## (bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of immovable asset(Land/buildings etc.)	Size	Location (Complete Address)	Value as per the balance sheet(in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
i	NONE	NONE	NONE	0.00
	Total			0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (with effect from the operation of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No.	Name of the person/association	Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(d) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 9978160.00

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No.	Details	Total( in Rs.)
(a)	Opening Balance Of FD	0.00
(b)	FD made during the year	0.00
(c)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00
d	Closing balance of FD	0.00

(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 4719.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 947935.00(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 3057180.00

(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 4009834.00

- 5. Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 1
- 6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:

Sl. No.	Location of land and building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unutilisation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

(7) (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address( With pincode)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001	011-23374392	fcra.00691@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0000691	XXXXXXX2851	26/03/2021

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(with Pin code)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	SARPAVARAM JN.,KAKINADA,T EH.KAKINADA,5 33005 EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH	0884-2385525	sbi.04607@sbi.co.i n	SBIN0004607	36883484057	15/05/2017

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address( With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address( With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
YES BANK LTD	GR. FLOOR, 2/27/14-2, KOPPANA COMPLEX, GOKULA STREET, SRI NAGAR, KAKINADA 533003 EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH, KAKINADA, Andhra Pradesh, East Godavari	9290149424	dlteambsdkakina da@yesbank.in	YESB0001046	XXXXXXXX XX0040	04/05/2018
STATE BANK OF INDIA	SARPAVARAM JN.,KAKINADA ,TEH.KAKINAD A,533005 EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH, KAKINADA, Andhra Pradesh, East Godavari	0884-2385525	sbi.04607@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0004607	XXXXXXX0039	30/04/2020
STATE BANK OF INDIA	SARPAVARAM JN.,KAKINADA ,TEH.KAKINAD A,533005 EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH, KAKINADA, Andhra Pradesh, East Godavari	0884-2385525	sbi.04607@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0004607	XXXXXXX5884	02/07/2021
STATE BANK OF INDIA	SARPAVARAM JN.,KAKINADA ,TEH.KAKINAD A,533005 EAST GODAVARI ANDHRA PRADESH, KAKINADA, Andhra Pradesh, East Godavari	0884-2385525	sbi.04607@sbi.c o.in	SBIN0004607	XXXXXXX0294	29/04/2024

#### \*Whether during the period under report: 8

(i)		any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association?	No
(ii)		any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered association?	No
(iii	)	any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the law of the land?	No
(iv	)	any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the name of Association?	No
(v)		any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?	No
(vi	)	the Association has received any foreign Contribution in an account other than the designated FCRA receipt Account?	No
(vi	i)	the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?	No
(vi	ii)	the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?	No
(ix	)	the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?	No
(x)		the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 per cent of the foreign contribution received?	No
(xi	)	any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?	No
(xi	i)	sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in FCRA Account?	No
(xi	ii) RA Amual Raturs for the yin	ED proceed scheep been greated in any account other than FCRA Account?	No

(xiv) any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being managed/financially supported by the Association?	No
---	----

(xv) the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?

\*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

#### **Declaration**

I/We MAJJI SATYA PRAKASH hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the Central Government.

MAJJI SATYA PRAKASH
[Name of the Chief Functionary
(President)

(Seal of the Association)

